

ASSIGNM



IEET

		8750							
	То: Но	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:							
¥		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.							
•	1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Kazuyuki ENOMOTO b) Jyunichi TANI							
	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: TOTO LTD. Address: 1-1, Nakashima 2-chome Kokurakita-ku, Kitakyushu-shi Fukuoka 802-8601 JAPAN							
4	3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other License Agreement Execution Data: April 20, 2003							
	4.	Execution Date: April 20, 2003							
	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 10/399,958								
The title of the (new) application is:									
		FLUSH VALVE DEVICE OF FLUSH TOILET							
	5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:								
	•	Beyer Weaver & Thomas, LLP P.O. Box 778 Berkeley, CA 94704-0778 Ph: (650) 961-8300 Fax: (650) 961-8301 (Customer Number: 022434)							
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
		Enclosed Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 500388 (Order No. MES1P080)							
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correstanted copy is a true copy of the original document.									
3A IBA IBA	Date:	August 20, 2003 E 0000075 10393958 Steve D. Rever							
)03 D BYRNI	Steve D Beyer 40.00 0P Registration No. 31,234							
01 FC:80)⊆ î.	Registration 110. 51,257							

Attorney Docket No. MES1P080

(Revised 12/01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

FLUSH VALVE DEVICE OF FLUSH TOILET

(Atty.	Docket No		_), (check one)				
	for which bea which is a	I have execut ars U.S. applic a U.S. provision	ed a U.S. patent apartion No. 10130	oplication on o 19,958 <i>by</i> Accompanying)	even date l % 9/2/03 Not accompa	nerewith. (Acanying)	companying)
acknov	-		sideration, the recent of the	eipt and suffic	iency of w	hich is hereb	y _
("ASS disclos	ss at <u>1-1, Naka</u> IGNEE", the sed in, applicat	ashima 2-chor entire right, ti tions based up	TOTO LTD. a ne. Kokurakita-ku tle and interest in on, and patents greferenced applica	, <u>Kitakyushu-</u> any and all im anted upon (ir	<u>shi, Fukuo</u> provemen	ka 802-8601 ts and invent	<u>Japan</u> ions
	Authorize and an alg from said ap thereof to the	pplication or a	Commissioner of F any division, conti	Patents to issumulation, subst	e any and a itute, renev	all United Sta wal, re-exam	ites Patents ination or
applica	n any acts whi ation, as well a	ch are reasona s any derivati	and documents and bly necessary in cover applications the ground from such applications the ground such applications.	connection with	th the prose	ecution of sa	id
4) the AS invente	SIGNEE, its s	uccessors, ass	ants and condition igns and other leg heirs, legal represe	al representati	ives, and sl	all inure to th hall be bindir	e benefit of ng upon the
5) br und	Warrant and rerstanding that	represent that conflicts with	I have not entered a this assignment.	and will not e	enter into a	ny assignme	nt, contract
ర) with re	Authorize and cordal of this		ttorney/agent to in	isert above the	e applicatio	on No. in ord	er to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated	d beside my signa	ture.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Kazuyuki Enor	Enemoto		Date: 2	0/4/20	003
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	<i>Junichi</i> Jyunichi Tani	Tani	***************************************	Date: 2	0/4/200	23

Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary

PATENT REEL: 014432 FRAME: 0162

Date: $\frac{20/4/2003}{}$ Signature: Typed Name:

Date: $\frac{20/4}{2003}$ 4) Signature:

Typed Name: